MRD

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev 5-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94)

02-18-1999

REC

100909495

tet No.: 538/005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LogalStar POS/REV02 Tab settings • • • 3 - 36 - 98		w	▼	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please reco		nal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Paul Steabben Hepworth	2. Name a	nd address of receiv	ng party(ies):	
		Name:	Turner Intellectual P	roperty Limited
		Internal	Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRT	3-26-98	ĺ		
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: Wetmore Re	oad, Burton-on-Trent
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			Great Britain
Other	_ City: Sta	City: Staffordshire DE14 1SD States		
Execution Date: February 10, 199	Additional n	name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or registr	ation numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applicat	ion, the execut	ion date of the applic	ation is: February 9, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ъ В.	Patent No.(s)		
		į		
09/02		09/0	29454	
·	Additional numbers at	tached?	res 🗷 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total nu	umber of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomason & Moser	7 7-4-16-	- (07.050.0.14)		
Internal Address:	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):		
		☐ Enc	losed	alkeady her
		⊠ Auti	horized to be charged	alkeady been charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 Bridge Avenu	ie			
P.O. Box 8160		8. Deposit	account number:	40 E
		20-0782		NOSPIC
City: Red Bank	State: NJ ZIP: 07701			Flo
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPA	CE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		20	11-	alastan
Kin-Wah Tong, Attorney  Name of Person Signing	<del></del>	Signatur	· -	
	and the state of pages including cover	•	ſ	2 Date
				ATENT

**REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0073** 

**RECORDED: 02/26/1998** 

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		
Inventor(s) hereinafte referred to as ASSIGN		
		Warwicks Bench Lane, Guildford, Surrey,
(1)GU13TPEng	Lland	***************************************
(2)		***************************************
(3)		
(4)		
(5)		
(6)		•••••••••••••••••••••••
has/have invented cer	rtain new and useful improvement	s entitled:-
IMPLEMENT WO	ORKING ADAPTER	
for which invention a	application for Letters Patent of th	e United States of America (a) is about to be
made; (b) has been m	ade on	under Serial No.
AND WHEREAS		erty Limited a corporation of the country
	of Great Britain having Wetmore Road, Burton-on-	
	DE14 1SD, Great Britain	rient, starrorusnire,
	•	
(herein referred to as Patent to be obtained		equiring an interest therein and in the Letters
by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASCONSIDERS to ASSIGNE full and exclusive right specification, prepare preparatory to obtain held and enjoyed by	SSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE Deceipt of which is hereby acknowle E(s) for the territory of the United ht, title and interest to the said inved and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) along Letters Patent therefor; said in the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of entirely as the same would have be	oncern, that in consideration of the payment OLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable dged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and I States of America, and not elsewhere, the vention, as fully set forth and described in the on 9 day of FLRAUARY 1998 invention, application and Letters Patent to be the term for which said Letters Patent is seen held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment
In witness whereaf, e	executed by the undersigned this	10 day of Teloman 1998
WITNESSESA /	)	INVENTOR(S):
VENL		(1) Paul Steather dep
VOITING OF	<del>,</del>	6
	•	Paul Steabben Hepworth (2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		(6)

PATENT **REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0074**